### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| ExxonMobil Oil Corporation | 07/26/2004     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Univation Technologies. LLC |  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950 |  |  |
| City:           | Houston                     |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                       |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77056                       |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5258345 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)892-3687

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7138923667

Email: univationlaw@univation.com
Correspondent Name: Univation Technologies, LLC
Address Line 1: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2003U033.US |
|-------------------------|-------------|
|-------------------------|-------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phllip G. Woo

Total Attachments: 2

source=2003U033.US.ASMT#page1.tif source=2003U033.US.ASMT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0431

500080730

H \$40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS MOBIL OIL CORPORATION, of 5959 Las Colinas Blvd., Irving, Texas, 75039, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, is the owner of record of the granted patents and pending patent applications listed on the attached Attachment 1 ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the name of MOBIL OIL CORPORATION was changed to EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION; and

WHEREAS, Richard F. Phillips, Agent for EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION, is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to assets owned by EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION;

NOW THEREFORE, EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION, recorded owner of the Patent Assets, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to said Patent Assets to UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, of 5555 San Felipe - 19th Floor, Houston, Texas, 77056, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Such assignment, however, shall be subject to an immunity from suit for EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY and its affiliates and customers of EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY and its affiliates, and shall further be subject to the retained and granted rights in accordance with the terms of the Formation License Agreement, the Gas Phase Technology License Agreement, and the Catalyst Technology License Agreement, and any amendments thereto, each between EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY and UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (collectively, the "Agreements"). The term "affiliates" as used herein shall have the same meaning as it has in the Agreements.

Dated this 26<sup>L</sup> of 114, 2004. (date) (month)

Assignor: EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Signature:

Richard F. Phillips,

Chief Attorney Chemical Technology and Agent for ExxonMobil Oil Corporation (formerly Mobil Oil Corporation)

EMOC Ref.: A6859

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0432

# ATTACHMENT 1 Patent Assets

| Attorney   | Application Numb | er   Application Date | Patent No.   | Grant Date |
|------------|------------------|-----------------------|--------------|------------|
| Docket No. |                  |                       |              |            |
| A6859      | CA 2149045       | 11/19/1993            | CA 2149045   | 04/08/2003 |
| A6859      | EP 94902324.6    | 11/19/1993            | EP 0669944   | 10/15/1997 |
| A6859      | US 07/979694     | 11/20/1992            | US 5,258,345 | 11/02/1993 |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 02/24/2006**